

INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION (IEC) SYSTEM FOR CERTIFICATION TO STANDARDS RELATING TO EQUIPMENT FOR USE IN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES (IECEX SYSTEM)

Circulated to: IECEx Management Committee (ExMC)

Title: Term of Office - IECEx Vice Chair – Call for nominations

Introduction

Mr Marty Cole will complete his second term as Vice Chair of ExMC at the end of this year. In accordance with the IEC Conformity Assessment System – Basic Rules, IEC CA 01, Mr Cole is not normally eligible to serve a further term, only able to serve a special additional term in the absence of any nominations.

We would wish to acknowledge with great thanks the tremendous contribution that Mr Cole has and continues to make in support of the IEC and IECEx. We will have an opportunity to formally acknowledge our appreciation at the 2023 Edinburgh ExMC meeting.

This document invites nominations for candidates, from members of the ExMC that may wish to be considered for the Officer position of IECEx Vice Chair.

The final recommendation by ExMC for the IECEx Vice Chair will be ratified during the September 2023 Edinburgh IECEx Meetings, in readiness for a decision by the IEC Conformity Assessment Board, CAB, as part of the 2023 IEC General Meeting in Cairo.

Nominations are requested to be submitted along with a Curriculum Vitae to the Secretariat at <u>info@iecex.com</u>

by the closing date of **11th August 2023** Please feel free to contact me should you wish to discuss this matter.

Members will be informed as nominations are received. Kind regards

Chris Agius

IECEx Executive Secretary

Address: Level 33, Australia Square 264 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia Contact Details: Tel: +61 2 46 28 4690 Fax: +61 2 46 27 5285 e-mail: info@iecex.com http://www.iecex.com